
www.freepressjournal.in18 Mumbai, Thursday, April 24, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Tel. No. 022-23533060, E-mail : eembrrbd2@email.com 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer D-2 Div. M.B.R. 

& R. Board, at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road. Mumbai-400034 from the contractors registered with PWD/MHADA/CPWD/CIDCO/MES/MJP/ 
MIDC/lndian Railway/BPT/MCGM/in the corresponding appropriate class of contractor.

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 
(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) 

1. The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system. All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding 
this tender notice hereafter will be published online on website https://mahatenders.gov.in, MHADA Website - https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website https://mahatenders.gov.in from Date 28/04/2025 at 10.05 A.M to Date 05/05/2025 upto 
05.30 PM. 

3. The payment for Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be made online. 
4. Scanned from original copy of affidavit regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents submitted on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper 

as per prescribed proforma given on page No. 27 sworn before Executive Magistrate/Notary. 
5. Technical Bids will be Opened on 07/05/2025 at 11.00 AM Onwards & Price bid will be opened after opening of qualified tenderer of technical 

document at office of Executive Engineer D-2 Div. M.B.R. & R. Board, at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034, on website 
https://mahatenders.gov.in 

6. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening, 
or as and when authority ask for the same before preparation of Apprasial reports to submit the same to L1 bid accepting authority. 

7. e-Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format 
8. All ontractors/Bidders (including Contractors registered with MHADA & PWD) shall submit Solvency certificate of amount of 20% of Estimated 

cost put to tender in Technical bid. 
9. The Executive Engineer D-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road. Mumbai-400034, reserves the right to accept or reject 

any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
10. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation cost & L1 bidder failed to submit Additional Performance Security Deposit within 

8 days, then if L2 is agree to L1 below percentage amount, then offer will be accept 2nd lowest Bidder. For more information please refer Detail 
Tender notice. 

11. If more than 10% below rate quoted by the tenders for the said work should be re invited twice (Recall) and in the third time if the tender is 
received at a rate below more than 10% the performance Security to be paid to the concerned contractor should be returned two years after the 
final payment of the work. 

12. Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be downloaded from website https://mahatenders.gov.in, 
Help support 1800-233-7315 E-Mail eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in 

For queries on Tender maharashtra Portal kindly contact. 
Tel. : 1800 3070 2232 / 0120-4001-002 / 0120-4200-462 / 0120-4001-005 / 0120-6277 787 General manager 

Sd/- 
S. S. Agre 

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer, D-2 Divn., 
CPRO/A/334 MBR&RB

Sr. 
No.

Name of Works Amount  
put to 

tender in

E.M.D.  
1% of 

Tender 
Amount

Security 
Deposit  
2% of 

Estimated 
cost in Rs.

Registration 
(Class) of 

Contract or

Tender 
Price 

including 
GST  

in Rs.

Time limit for 
completion  

of work

Repairs to Bldg. No. .10-12-14, Parekh Street Mumbai. 
(Board Fund Work) (3rd Call)

27,26,490/- 27265.00 55000.00  
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill)

Class V-A & 
above

590.00 18th Months 
(including  
monsoon)

Sr. No. Stage Description Date & Time
1 Publishing Date 28/04/2025 at 10.00AM
2 Document Sale Start 28/04/2025 at 10.05AM
3 Document Sale End 05/05/2025 at 05.30 PM
4 Bid Submission Start 28/04/2025 at 10.05 AM
5 Bid Submission End 05/05/2025 at 05.30 PM
6 Technical Bid Opening 07/05/2025 at 11.00 A.M. Onwards
7 Price Bid Opening Date To be Communicated Qualified Bidder only.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Demand Notice dated 31.01.2025 
1) M/s Al Hayat 

Foods Represented by Prop. Mr. Akhtar Jafar Qureshi, (2) Mr. Akhtar Jafar 
Qureshi S/o Mr. Jafar Yusuf Qureshi and (3) Mr. Jafar Yusuf Qureshi S/o Mr. 
Yusuf Suleman Qureshi, 

Rs.21,64,991.86 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety One and Paisa Eighty Six Only) 

undersigned being the Authorised 

21st day of April 2025

KARNATAKA BANK LTD, Mumbai - Oshiwara Branch
Rs.22,27,933.86 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three and Paisa Eighty Six Only) in DPN A/c 
No.5147001400002401 as on 05.04.2025 plus future interest and costs from 
05.04.2025

Description of the Immovable Property

DATE: 21.04.2025       AUTHORISED OFFICER
PLACE: PANVEL KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

Asset Recovery Management Branch  2nd Floor, ‘E’ Block “The Metropolitan”,
Plot No C 26 & 27, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 

Phone: 022-35008017/35128482/35082558  E-mail : mumbaiarm@ktkbank.com 
Website: www.karnatakabank.com  CIN; L85110KA1924PLC001128

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  

TENDER NOTICE NO. 10 

Online tenders through E-Tendering system are invited 
from contractors for Proposed Road side tree plantation work in 
Kolhapur city for Kolhapur Municipal Corporation, Kolhapur Dist. 
Kolhapur. The detailed tender notice can be downloaded from the  
e-tendering website www.mahatenders.gov.in. Date of tender 
submission from 24/04/2025 09.30 AM to 02/05/2025 at 3.30 PM. 
Tender Opening Date. 06/05/2025 at 4.00 pm. Date 22/04/2025. Sd/- 

City Engineer  
Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

SION BRANCH 
SIGN CIRCLE, MUMBAI-400022 

Email : sion@indianbank.co.in, Website : www.indianbank.in 
022-24076104/24093722 

POSSESSION NOTICE 
(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) 

[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002] 

Whereas : 
(1) The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Indian Bank, under the 
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) 
read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued 
Demand Notice dated 24.01.2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Sandeep Shivaji 
Supaul (Borrower) and Mr. Dattaray P Barge (Guarantor) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1608459 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eight Thousand 
Four Hundred Fifty Nine only as on 24.01.2025) on 19.04.2025 within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of 
the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under 
section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules, on this date. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge 
of the Indian Bank for an amount of Rs. 1608459/- arid interest and other charges 
thereon from 25.01.2025. 
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 
(13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of Immovable Property : 
Gut No. 45/2 plus 58/0/(P), PLOT No. 3 & 4, Flat No. 304, 3rd Floor, Building No. 
2, A wing of Anmol Residency, Village Devad, Taluka Panvel-410206 

Sd/- 
Date : 19.04.2025 Authorised Officer 
Place : Mumbai Indian Bank


